Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

CHARTER INDEX

A

ACTIONS. See: SUITS, ACTIONS AND OTHER PROCEED-

INGS

ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENTS
Appointments ....... ...ttt
AUItOr . oo
Board of appeals......... ... ...
Creation of . ... .. i
Oath of office . ... e
Personnel system ......... ... ..
See: PERSONNEL SYSTEM
Town attorney . . ..ot

AFFIDAVITS
Initiative and referendum petitions
Affidavit of circulator ............ ... i
Affidavit requirements.............c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiaaa

AFFIRMATION. See: OATH, AFFIRMATION, SWEAR OR
SWORN

AGENCIES OF TOWN. See: DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER
AGENCIES OF TOWN

AGREEMENTS. See: CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

AMENDMENTS
Budget amendments ........ ... ... . i
Charter amendment ................ ... ... .. ...,
Initiative and referendum petitions, amendment of..........

ANNUAL BUDGET. See: BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS
Budget regulations . ...
See: BUDGET

ATTORNEY
Town attorney .........couiiiiiii

AUDITS
AUditor . ...
Budget audit ..o

BALLOTS
General regulations............c.c.uiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.

BOARDS, COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS
Board of appeals. ...

Supp. No. 36 1861

Section

4.01(b)
4.04

6.02
4.01(a)
4.05

4.02 et seq.

4.03

8.03(c)
8.02

5.05(d), 5.07
10.01
8.04

5.01 et seq.

4.03

4.04
5.10

7.03

6.02



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

DEXTER CODE

BOARDS, COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS (Cont'd.)

Initiative and referendum petitions

Petitioners' committee ........... ... i

BUDGET

Administration of
Monthly reporting and adjustments. .....................
Payments and obligations prohibited. ....................
Warrant proCess. . ......vueiii it
Audit
Action of the council........... ... ... il
AUdit TePOTE .o\t
Filing ...
Council actions on budget
Adoption. . ...
Amendment before adoption.............................
Initial guidance ..........cooiiiiiiiniii ..
Initial review ... ...
Notice and hearing ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiinannn...
Effective date. ..o
Emergency appropriations. ...........ooeeeiiininiininnnnnn.
Generally ...
Lapse of appropriation ..................oiiiiiiiiienan..
Limitations. .. ...
MESSaAgE. « v vttt
Monthly reporting and adjustments ........................
Payments and obligations prohibited .......................
Reduction of appropriations ...............................
Submission of and message. ...t
Supplemental appropriations ..............................
Town manager; powers and duties ..................coouun..
Transfer of appropriations. ...........c.c.vuveirrrennennnnnn.
Warrant process ..ottt

CHARTER

Amendment . ... ... ...
Separability . ...

CODE OF ETHICS

Personal financial interests................................
Prohibitions . ...

CODIFICATION

Ordinances and resolutions.....................c.couiin....

COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS. See: BOARDS, COMMIT-

TEES AND COMMISSIONS

Supp. No. 36 1862

Section

8.02

5.08(c)
5.08(b)
5.08(c)

5.10(c)
5.10(a)
5.10(b)

5.05(e)
5.05(d)
5.05(a)
5.05(b)
5.05(c)
5.07(a)
5.07(b)
5.04
5.09
5.07(e)
5.02, 5.03
5.08(a)
5.08(b)
5.07(c)
5.02
5.07(a)
3.03
5.07(d)
5.08(c)

10.01
10.02

9.01
9.02



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

CHARTER INDEX

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

Implementation of .......... ... i

CONSTITUTION OF MAINE

Declaration of Rights affirmed
Powers of town derived from

CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

Intergovernmental relations

COUNCIL

Town council

See: TOWN COUNCIL

DEPARTMENTS AND OTHER AGENCIES OF TOWN
Administrative departments . ...............oiiiiiiiii..
See: ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENTS

Town manager; powers and duties .........................

DEVELOPMENT. See: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

ELECTIONS

Ballots.. . ...

Initiative and referendum petitions ........................

See: INITIATIVE, REFERENDUM AND RECALL

Nomination

Regular elections .......... ... .. ... i
Town council, election of. ........... .. ... i
Town elections
Provisions ........... .
Qualified voters ...........oiiiiii i
Regularelections. ...l

EMERGENCIES
Budget; emergency appropriations .................c.....a..

EMPLOYEES. See: OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

ETHICS. See: CODE OF ETHICS

FINANCES

Budget regulations. . ...
See: BUDGET

Supp. No. 36

Section

6.01

1.05
1.02

1.04

2.01 et seq.

4.01 et seq.

3.03

7.03
8.01 et seq.

7.02
7.01(a)
2.01(c)

7.01(c)

7.01(b)
7.01(a)

5.07(b)

4.04
5.02 et seq.



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

FINANCES (Cont'd.)
Code of ethics

DEXTER CODE

Personal financial interests .............................

Fiscal year ........

Intergovernmental relations, financing thereof ..............
Town council eXpenses ............vvrrrirrrrirnnnnnnnnns
Town manager; powers and duties .........................

FISCAL YEAR
Designation .......

INITIATIVE, REFERENDUM AND RECALL
Commencement of proceeding; petitioners' committee; affida-

General authority. .
Petitions ..........
Procedures. . .. ..

INVESTIGATIONS

Town council investigations..................coivirirnnnn..

JOURNALS

Town council journal .......... ... ... ... . i

LAND USE

Comprehensive plan, implementation of ....................

MAINE. See: STATE

M

MANAGER. See: TOWN MANAGER

MEETINGS

Town council meetings ...t

MONIES OF CITY. See: FINANCES

NOMINATIONS
General regulations

Supp. No. 36

Section

9.01
5.01
1.04

2.01(d)
3.03

5.01

8.02
8.01
8.03
8.04

2.06

2.07(b)

6.01

2.07(a)

7.02



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

CHARTER INDEX
Section
(0]
OATH, AFFIRMATION, SWEAR OR SWORN
Declaration of Rights affirmed ............................. 1.05
Town council, induction of ...................... ..o ... 2.01(e)
Town officer's oath of office.................. ... ... ..., 4.05
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Appointments
Town council's pOWers .............oovviiieeiiiein... 2.04(b)
Code of ethics
Personal financial interests ............. ... ... ... ... 9.01
Prohibitions. . ... ... i 9.02
Legal advising duties of town attorney ..................... 4.03
Merit principle ... .......o.oieii 4.02(a)
Oath of office . ... 4.05
Personnel system ........... .. ... 4.02 et seq.
See: PERSONNEL SYSTEM
Town attorney .. ...t 4.03
Town council ... ... 2.01 et seq.
See: TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN MANAZET. . ..\ttt 3.01 et seq.
See: TOWN MANAGER
ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, ETC.
Authentication and recording; codification; printing ......... 2.11
Effective date. . .........ooiuiriiiii i 2.09(c)
Emergency ordinances .............c.ccvviiiiiiiriiinennnnn. 2.10
O 2.09(a)
General procedures ................. i 2.08, 2.09(b)
Procedure . ... ...ttt 2.09(b)
"Public" defined. . ........... . 2.09(d)
P
PERSONNEL SYSTEM
Merit principle; appointments and promotions .............. 4.02.A
Personnel director .......... ... i 4.02.B
Personnel rules; policies, practices and procedures .......... 4.02.C
PETITIONS
Initiative and referendum petitions ........................ 8.01 et seq.
See: INITTATIVE, REFERENDUM AND RECALL
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
Comprehensive plan, implementationof .................... 6.01
POWERS OF THE TOWN
ConStruction ... ... ...ttt 1.03
Declaration of Rights affirmed ............................. 1.05
Generally .. ... 1.02

Supp. No. 36 1865



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

DEXTER CODE
POWERS OF THE TOWN (Cont'd.)

Incorporation. .............o i
Intergovernmental relations .......... ... . o oL

PRINTING

Ordinances and resolutions. ...............cccvviiunneean...

PROCEEDINGS. See: SUITS,ACTIONSAND OTHER PROCEED-
INGS

PUBLISHING
Ordinances and resolutions
"Publish" defined............. ...

REFERENDUM. See: INITIATIVE, REFERENDUM AND RE-
CALL

RESOLUTIONS. See: ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, ETC.
REVENUES OF CITY. See: FINANCES

S

STATE
Powers of town derived from constitution of state ...........

SUBDIVISIONS
Comprehensive plan, implementation of ....................

SWEAR OR SWORN. See: OATH, AFFIRMATION, SWEAR OR
SWORN

TAXATION
Budget regulations. . ...
See: BUDGET
Financial regulations generally ............................
See: FINANCES
Town manager; powers and duties ..................cevun..

TOWN
ConStrUCtION ...\ttt
INCorporation. ... ..oovuuneneee e
Intergovernmental relations ...............................
Powers. ...

TOWN ATTORNEY
Provisions re . ...

Supp. No. 36 1866

Section

1.01
1.04

2.11

2.09(d)

1.02

6.01

5.01 et seq.
5.01 et seq.

3.03
1.03
1.01

1.04
1.02

4.03



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

CHARTER INDEX
Section
TOWN CLERK
Initiative and referendum petitions
Certification by town clerk.............................. 8.04(b)
TOWN COUNCIL
Appointments and removals. ... 2.04(b)
Budget, actionson............ .. i 5.05
Chair ..o 2.02
Compensation; eXPeNSES .. ..vuur e e eneneeanenananeeeenn.. 2.01(d)
COMPOSIELION. . ..ottt ettt e 2.01(a)
Election and terms .........c.cooiiiiiiinenaneaeenanaaa... 2.01(c)
EIGIbility .. ..o 2.01(b)
Forfeiture of office . . ......... ..o 2.05(b)
General powers and duties..................ooiieiinnn.... 2.03
Holding other office.................... ... ... ........... 2.04(a)
INAUCHION ..\ttt e 2.01(e)
Initiative and referendum petitions
CoUNCIl TEVIEW . . ..\ttt e e e e 8.04(e)
Interference with administration .......................... 2.04(c)
Investigations . ..ot 2.06
Meetings. . ...oooiii i 2.07(a)
Orders and resolves ..., 2.08
Ordinances
Authentication and recording; codification; printing . ..... 2.11
Effective date......... ... ... . 2.09(c)
Emergency ordinances. . ...........ooviiiiiiiiiinna.... 2.10
Form ... ... . 2.09(a)
Procedure ...........uuueeeeeiiiie e 2.08, 2.09(b)
Publish defined............... ... .. ... ... .. ... 2.09(d)
Procedures
Meetings . ..ottt 2.07(a)
Rules and journal .............cooiiiiririniiiananan... 2.07(b)
VOG- o oo e e e e 2.07(c)
Prohibitions
Appointments and removals ...........o.iiiiiiiiii. 2.04(b)
Holding other office .............. ... .. .. ............. 2.04(a)
Interference with administration........................ 2.04(c)
Publishing defined. ............. ... ... ... .. .. ... 2.09(d)
Rules and journal ........ ... ... .. ... ... ... . . ... 2.07(b)
TOWN MaNAZET . ....oveett ettt 3.01 et seq.
See: TOWN MANAGER
Vacancies
Filling of .. ..o 2.05(c)
Generally. . ... 2.05(a)
VOUING . oot 2.07(c)
TOWN MANAGER
Absence of ... ... 3.02
Appointment; qualifications; compensation................. 3.01

Supp. No. 38 1867



Code of the Town of Dexter, Maine

DEXTER CODE
Section
TOWN MANAGER (Cont'd.)
Powers and dutiesof. ........ ... .. i 3.03
A%
VOTES AND VOTING
Election procedures. . .......ooouiiiiiin i, 7.01 et seq.
See: ELECTIONS
Qualified voters ......... ...t 7.01(b)
Town council, voting procedure ...................ouenon... 2.07(c)
Z
ZONING
Comprehensive plan, implementation of ................... 6.01

[The next page is 18711
Supp. No. 38 1868



